1	WALDO LAW, LLC.	
2	JENNIFER M. WALDO, ESQ.	
	Nevada Bar No.: 11900 10161 W. Park Run Drive,	
3	Suite 150	Electronically Filed
4	Las Vegas, Nevada 89145	Sep 02 2022 10:34 a.m. Elizabeth A. Brown
5	Telephone: (702) 908-2431 Facsimile: (702) 901-6192	Clerk of Supreme Court
	jmw@jwaldolaw.com	
6	Attorney for Dayan Sandoval	
7	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA	
8		)
9	DAYAN SANDOVAL,	CASE NO.: 85034
10	Appellant,	APPELLANT'S NOTICE OF
11	VS.	WITHDRAW OF APPEAL
12	THE STATE OF NEVADA,	{
12	Respondent.	}
13		
14	Appellant, DAYAN SANDOVAL, by and through his counsel, JENNIFER	
15	M. WALDO, ESQ., hereby moves this Court to dismiss his appeal docketed in this	
16	Court under case number 85034. The Appellant requests that this Court dismiss the	
17	court and of case named 6505 i. The Appendix requests that this court distinss the	
18	instant appeal. This request is based on the Declaration of Counsel attached hereto.	
19		Respectfully Submitted,
20		/s/ Jennifer M. Waldo
21		JENNIFER M. WALDO, ESQ.
22		Nevada Bar No. 11900
23		10161 W. Park Run Drive,
		Suite 150 Las Vegas, NV 89145
24		Duo 10500, 111 07173

## **NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEAL**

Dayan Sandoval, appellant named above, hereby moves to voluntarily withdraw the appeal mentioned above.

I, Jennifer M. Waldo, Esq., as counsel for the appellant, explained and informed Mr. Sandoval of the legal effects and consequences of this voluntary withdrawal of this appeal, including that Mr. Sandoval cannot hereafter seek to reinstate this appeal and that any issues that were or could have been brought in this appeal are forever waived. Having been so informed, Mr. Sandoval hereby consents to a voluntary dismissal of the above-mentioned appeal.

## **VERIFICATION**

I, Jennifer M. Waldo, Esq., recognize that pursuant to Rule 3C of the Nevada Rules of Appellate Procedure I am responsible for filing a notice of withdrawal of appeal and that the Supreme Court of Nevada may sanction an attorney for failing to file such a notice. I therefore certify that the information provided in this notice of withdrawal of appeal is true and complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

DATED this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of September, 2022.

/s/ Jennifer M. Waldo

JENNIFER M. WALDO, ESQ.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify and affirm that this document was filed electronically with the Nevada Supreme Court on September 2, 2022. Electronic Service of the foregoing document shall be made in accordance with the Master Service List as follows:

AARON FORD Nevada Attorney General

Clark County District Attorney

JENNIFER M. WALDO Counsel for Appellant

/s/ Jennifer M. Waldo

 $\label{eq:analytical energy of Waldo Law, LLC.} An Employee of Waldo Law, LLC.$